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is some 4, 700 feect above sea level in the south and altitude
series of benches to the north.
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Maximum elevation
decreases by a

Deadwood Flats, a large open alfalfa field

Property, at 2,700 feet, is the area of lowest elevation.

Deadwood Creek passes through the Flats with its northeast flowing tributary,

Buckhorn Creek, cutting diagonally across the claim area.

Access to the
west [rom Greenwood,

provide access through the central portion of the Property.
skid tracks avail access throughout the claims.

only in early spring.

Pacific Railway's Kettle Valley Line and the No.

claim group is by good secondary gravel road leading

Two dirt roads branching south off the gravel road

Many logging

A 4x4 vehicle is required

The Property is readily accessible to the Canadian

both of which pass through Greenwood.
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3 Trans-Provincial Highway

The Property, referred to as the Greenwood Property in this report,

comprises 81 .claims, which include Crown Grants, Mineral Leases, Mineral
Claims. A plot of the claims (Map No. 1) is included

Claims and Fractional

in this report. Recently staked mineral claims were located in the field but

none of the old Crown Grant corner posts could be found.

When not located,

claims were plotted as accurately as possible from old surveys and maps.

Four fractional mineral claims, Bob 1, 2,

3 and 4 were

staked by Mapletree

Exploration Corporation employees as agents for Fury Explorations ILtd.

All claims are recorded in the Greenwood Mining District and leocated

on map sheet 82E/2E. One ycar's assessment work was filed by Mapletree
Exploration Corporation as agent for Fury Explorations Ltd. on all claims

comprising the Greenwood Property.

In addition one year's rental and one

~ vear's taxes were filed for Mineral ILiecases and Crown Grants respectively.
The claims were put into two groups called the Jacinto and Bombini Groups.
Three Crown Grants were not grouped

Property claims is as

A, JACINTO GROUP

Claim Name

M. 81890 N | -9

Salamanca Fr

Viceroy F'r

Arlington Fr

Iva Lenora

N T ERREL Wam
Q'Shanter

C.G. Moreen Fr

follows

Record or
Lot Na:

1.8825
1.2902
1.19422
L1110
L1262

L2405
L1709

Work Applied To . Taxes Due

23 June, 1974 22 Feb.,; 1975
23 June, 1974 22 Teabi, 1975
23 June, 1974 22 Feb, , 1975
23 June, 1974 22 Febi, 1975
23 June, 1974 22 Feb., 1975
23 June, 1974 23 June, 1974

N/A 2 Jaly, 1974

The present status of Greenwood

Rental or




Record or-

Claim Name

Gotcha
Gotcha
Gotcha
Gotcha
Gotcha
Gotcha
Gotcha
Gotcha
CGotcha 9
Gotcha 10
Gotcha 11 Fr
Gotcha 18
Gotcha 19
Gotcha 20
Gotcha 21 F'r
P,KOK, 1
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Jim McRae 1 Fr

Jim McRae 2 Fr

Bob 3 Fr Tag
Bob 4 Fr Tag
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P
P
P
I,)
P
P,
P
P
P
P

B. BOMBINI GROUP

M, L, 427, Great
Hesper
M. L. 428, Eureka Fr
M., L, 226, Tintac
M, L. 226, Red
Metal Fr
M, L, 227, Little Ruth
€, G. Toney Fr
C.G. Syd M. Johnson
C.G. Buckhorn

Lot No.

33005
353000
33007
33008
330049
33010
33011
33012
35013
33014
33015
34580
34581
34582
345873
34870
34871
34872
34873
34874

. 34875

34876
34877

- 34910

34911
34912
34913
19131
19132
385607M
385006M

L1887
L3259
Lld4ol

L.1568S
1.8815
L19075
L1961
L1107

Work Applied To
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28

29
29
22

22
25

June,

June,

June,

June,

June,

June,

June,

June,

June,

June,

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
May,
Mayvy,
May,
May,
Mayvy,
May,
May,
May,

) June,

June,
June,

June,

June,

Feb.

e 3

N/A
N/A
N/A

1974
1974
1974
1674
1974
1974
1974
1974
1a74
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974

1974

1974
La74
1974
1674
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1976
1976
1975
1975

1974
1974
1976

1976
1976

Rental or

Taxes Due

9:-Aug.
23 Aug.
22 Feb.

22 Feb.
25 Feb.

2

1]

1974
1974
1975

1975
1975

2 July, 1974
2 July, 1974

2 July,

1974




Claim Name

Gotcha 16 Fr
Gotcha 17 Fr
Hound 1
Hound 2
Hound 3
Hound 2 EFr
Frantic Pr
Bob: 1l - Fr
Bob 2 Fr
Ven
Ven

CUS B oS e

Ven
Ven 4
Vendela 5
Vendela 6
Vend 7
Vend 8
Vend 9
Anton 3
Anton 4
Anton 5
Anton ©
Serf 1
Serf 2B
Vicki
Arn:l
Arn 2
Arn 3 Er
Gotcha 12
Gotcha 13
Gotcha 14
Gotcha 15

NOT GROUPED

LGB,
ontros

000
coo
N2

TOTAL:

AL e ORI

Record or
Lot No.

36258
36259
22640
22641
22642
22644
24762
Tag 385601M
Tag 385602M
35575
35576
35577
35578
31687
31688
36043
36044
36045
34578
34579
31685
31686
31939
31940
25133
35738
357349
35740
34275
34276
34278
34279

L3827
L2654
115565

81 CLAIMS

Work Applied To

23
23
11
11
11
Il

7

19
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
20

9

.
20
20
13
15
92
10
10
10
23
25
23
23

Oct., 1974

Oct., 1974

Feb. 1076
Feh., 1976
Feb., 1976
Feb., 1976
Novie 1976
Apr 195
Apr: . 1075
Nov,, 1974
Nov., 1974
Nov., 1974
Nov., 1974
Ma e, 1975
Mar., 1975
July, 1974

July, 1974

July, 1974

Dec., 1974
Dec., 1974
Narei o gy 5
Mar, ", 1995
Apr.. 1975
Apre 1 9T5
Apr., 1975
Ap e G5
Apr.laTs
Apr. ., 1975
Get, , 1974
Oct,, 1974
Oct., 1974
Ot 974

N/A
N/A
N/A

Rental or
Taxes Due

2 July, 1974
2 July, 1974
2 July, 1974
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