BUCKHORN, IVA LENORE 82E/SE-2/30/164

The claims lie on a north facing, step-like slope. Maximum elevation is some 4,700 feet above sea level in the south and altitude decreases by a series of benches to the north. Deadwood Flats, a large open alfalfa field at the north end of the Property, at 2,700 feet, is the area of lowest elevation. Deadwood Creek passes through the Flats with its northeast flowing tributary, Buckhorn Creek, cutting diagonally across the claim area.

Access to the claim group is by good secondary gravel road leading west from Greenwood. Two dirt roads branching south off the gravel road provide access through the central portion of the Property. Many logging skid tracks avail access throughout the claims. A 4x4 vehicle is required only in early spring. The Property is readily accessible to the Canadian Pacific Railway's Kettle Valley Line and the No. 3 Trans-Provincial Highway both of which pass through Greenwood.

CLAIMS

The Property, referred to as the Greenwood Property in this report, comprises 81 claims, which include Crown Grants, Mineral Leases, Mineral Claims and Fractional Claims. A plot of the claims (Map No. 1) is included in this report. Recently staked mineral claims were located in the field but none of the old Crown Grant corner posts could be found. When not located, claims were plotted as accurately as possible from old surveys and maps. Four fractional mineral claims, Bob 1, 2, 3 and 4 were staked by Mapletree Exploration Corporation employees as agents for Fury Explorations Ltd.

All claims are recorded in the Greenwood Mining District and located on map sheet 82E/2E. One year's assessment work was filed by Mapletree Exploration Corporation as agent for Fury Explorations Ltd. on all claims comprising the Greenwood Property. In addition one year's rental and one year's taxes were filed for Mineral Leases and Crown Grants respectively. The claims were put into two groups called the Jacinto and Bombini Groups. Three Crown Grants were not grouped. The present status of Greenwood Property claims is as follows:

A. JACINTO GROUP

	Record or		Rental or
Claim Name	Lot No.	Work Applied To	Taxes Due
M. L. 389, No. 9	L882S	23 June, 1974	22 Feb., 1975
Salamanca Fr	L2902	23 June, 1974	22 Feb., 1975
Viceroy Fr	L1722	23 June, 1974	22 Feb., 1975
Arlington Fr	L1110	23 June, 1974	22 Feb., 1975
Iva Lenora	L1262	23 June, 1974	22 Feb., 1975
M. L. 388, Tam			
O'Shanter	L2405	23 June, 1974	23 June, 1974
C.G. Moreen Fr	L1709	N/A	2 July, 1974

	Record or		Rental or
Claim Name	Lot No.	Work Applied To	Taxes Due
Gotcha l	33005	29 June, 1974	
Gotcha 2	33006	29 June, 1974	
Gotcha 3	33007	29 June, 1974	
Gotcha 4	33008	29 June, 1974	
Gotcha 5	33009	29 June, 1974	
Gotcha 6	33010	29 June, 1974	
Gotcha 7	33011	29 June, 1974	
Gotcha 8	33012	29 June, 1974	
Gotcha 9	33013	29 June, 1974	
Gotcha 10	33014	29 June, 1974	
Gotcha Il Fr	33015	29 June, 1974	
Gotcha 18	34580	11 Dec., 1974	
Gotcha 19	34581	11 Dec., 1974	
Gotcha 20	34582	11 Dec., 1974	
Gotcha 21 Fr	34583	11 Dec., 1974	
P. K. K. 1	34870	28 May, 1974	
P. K. K. 2	34871	28 May, 1974	
P. K. K. 3	34872	28 May, 1974	
P. K. K. 4	34873	28 May, 1974	
P.K.K. 5	34874	28 May, 1974	
P. K. K. 6	34875	28 May, 1974	
P. K. K. 7	34876	28 May, 1974	
P.K.K. 8	34877	28 May, 1974	
P. K. K. 9	34910	8 June, 1974	
P.K.K. 10	34911	8 June, 1974	
P.K.K. 11	34912	8 June, 1974	
P.K.K. 12	34913	8 June, 1974	
Jim McRae l Fr	19131	20 June, 1976	
Jim McRae 2 Fr	19132	20 June, 1976	
Bob 3 Fr	Tag 385607M	18 May, 1975	
Bob 4 Fr	Tag 385606M	18 May, 1975	
B. BOMBINI GROU	JP -		
M. L. 427, Great			
Hesper	L1887	29 Aug., 1974	9 Aug., 1974
M. L. 428, Eureka	Fr L3259	29 Aug., 1974	23 Aug., 1974
M. L. 226, Tintac M. L. 226, Red	L1461	22 Feb., 1976	22 Feb., 1975
Metal Fr	L1568S	22 Feb., 1976	22 Feb., 1975
M. L. 227, Little R		25 Feb., 1976	25 Feb., 1975
C.G. Toney Fr	L1907S	N/A	2 July, 1974
C.G. Syd M. Johns		N/A	2 July, 1974
C.G. Buckhorn	L1107	N/A	2 July, 1974
O. O. DUCKHULLI	11101	T / / 4 T	L UCLY, I/IT

	Record or		Rental or
Claim Name	Lot No.	Work Applied To	Taxes Due
Gotcha 16 Fr	36258	23 Oct., 1974	
Gotcha 17 Fr	36259	23 Oct., 1974	
Hound 1	22640	11 Feb., 1976	
Hound 2	22641	11 Feb., 1976	
Hound 3	22642	11 Feb., 1976	
Hound 2 Fr	22644	Il Feb., 1976	
Frantic Fr	24762	7 Nov., 1976	
Bob 1 Fr	Tag 385601M	Apr., 1975	
Bob 2 Fr	Tag 385602M	Apr., 1975	
Ven 1	35575	19 Nov., 1974	
Ven 2	35576	19 Nov., 1974	
Ven 3	35577	19 Nov., 1974	
Ven 4	35578	19 Nov., 1974	
Vendela 5	31687	20 Mar., 1975	
Vendela 6	31688	20 Mar., 1975	
Vend 7	36043	20 July, 1974	
Vend 8	36044	20 July, 1974	
Vend 9	36045	20 July, 1974	
Anton 3	34578	9 Dec., 1974	
Anton 4 .	34579	9 Dec., 1974	
Anton 5	31685	20 Mar., 1975	
Anton 6	31686	20 Mar., 1975	
Serf l	31939	13 Apr., 1975	
Serf 2 Fr	31940	13 Apr., 1975	
Vicki	25133	12 Apr., 1975	
Arn l	35738	10 Apr., 1975	
Arn 2	35739	10 Apr., 1975	
Arn 3 Fr	35740	10 Apr., 1975	
Gotcha 12	34275	23 Oct., 1974	
Gotcha 13	34276	23 Oct., 1974	
Gotcha 14	34278	23 Oct., 1974	
Gotcha 15	34279	23 Oct., 1974	
	e de la companya de l	egi (saifeasan a	
NOT GROUPED			
C.G. E.C.B.	L827	N/A	2 July, 1974
C.G. Montrose Fr	L2654	N/A	2 July, 1974
C.G. X.L.C.R.	L1556S	N/A	2 July, 1974

TOTAL: 81 CLAIMS

